

**SECTION XV**

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CIVIL) NOS. 16548/2013  
WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF

RAJBIR SINGH

PETITIONER

VERSUS

ESTATE OFFICER

RESPONDENT

**OFFICE REPORT**

The matter above-mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 21.04.2014, when the Court was pleased to pass the following Order:-

**"List after two weeks to enable  
the counsel for the respondent to file  
counter affidavit."**

It is submitted that counsel for the sole respondent has filed the counter affidavit. Copy of the same has been included in SLP paper books.

Service is complete.

The matter above-mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

Dated this the 18<sup>th</sup> day of July, 2014.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR